FORM **PTO-:59**4 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FO

TRADEMA

05-21-1999

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ▷ □ □ ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101041629	s or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John D. Mellott, President STOROpack, Inc.	Name: Storopack Hans Reichenecker GmbH & Co. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: Sommestra	Be 1, :GERMANYZIP:D-71384
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-17-99	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment	☐ Corporation-State of GE ☐ Other	RMANY a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: May 6, 1999	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.	(s)
75/430,016		
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes OXINo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications an registrations involved:	d 1
Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
05/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000162 75430016		
71 FC+481 40.00 ap	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	Deposit account number:	40F
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	23-3000	700
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	lying by deposit account)
	L MIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Comparison	nation is true and correct and any attack	hed copy is a true copy of
Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.	W To	May 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	signature cover sheet, attachments, and document;	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STOROpack, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and intends to use in the U.S.A. the trademark BOXFILL, which is the subject matter of pending U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/430,016 ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Storopack Hans Reichenecker GmbH & Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire whatever rights ASSIGNOR may have to said Mark and goodwill associated with said Mark and any and all applications for registration therefor and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and the applications and registrations for said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the applications and registrations thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark, applications and registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Mark are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

Ohio, this 6th day of May, 1	n the County of <u>Hanilton</u> , State of 1999.
	STOROpack, Inc. By: John D. Mellott
	Title: President
STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Hamilton</u>)	
On this <u>f</u> hay of <u>Man</u> John D <u>Mellott</u> , to me known and lacknowledged the signing of the foregoing who executed the same for the uses and p	, 1999, before me personally appeared known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly g instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and burposes therein specified.
2	Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0069